HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 231 by Representative Thibaut

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 13, before "elected" delete "an" and insert "<u>the</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 16, change "<u>unless</u>" to "<u>until</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 19, delete "<u>will</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 20, after "year" insert a semicolon " $\frac{1}{2}$ " and the following:
- 9 "thereafter the provisions contained in Items (iv) and (v) of this Subparagraph shall
 10 apply"